STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that I, Clifford L. Hilton, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me under the provisions of chapter 225, Session Laws 1923, entitled, "An act providing for the establishment and maintenance by the state of Minnesota of a system of rural credit; for the loaning of money by the state of Minnesota upon real estate within the state; authorizing the state of Minnesota to borrow money on its certificates and bonds secured by the good faith and credit of the state for the purpose of maintaining such system of rural credits; the Minnesota rural credit bureau for the management thereof and defining the powers and duties of such bureau and its officers; providing for certain appropriations," approved April 12, 1923, do hereby constitute and appoint Ludvig Gullickson, of Spring Valley, Minnesota, to be an Assistant Attorney General of the state of Minnesota and a member of the Minnesota Rural Credit Bureau for a term of office beginning upon his qualification hereunder and expiring July 1, 1937, and until his successor is appointed and qualified, unless sooner removed, under the provisions of said law.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at St. Paul, Minnesota, this twenty-third day of April, A. D. 1923.

Attorney General 4546

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) COUNTY OF RAMSEY ) SS

I, Ludwig Gullickson, do solemnly swear that I will support the constitution of the United States, the constitution of the state of Minnesota, and faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Assistant Attorney General of the state of Minnesota and member of the Minnesota Rural Credit Bureau of said state to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me God.

Juding Gullickson

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this <u>R314</u> day of April, 1923. <u>G. K. Spangenberg</u> Notary Public, Ramsey County, Minnesota.

(G. K. Spangenberg)/ Notary Public, Ramsey County, Minnesota. My commission expires <u>March 12, 19</u>29.

4546